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A{. i D ITOttS' R [{,OR'I' T'O TIII, SI ilAR.EI TO LI} F]RS

We have audrted the acconrpanying Balance Sheet as at 30th .Iunc, 2004 of thc ANSAI{
VDP UNNAYAN BANK and thc rclatecl Profit & L.oss Account and Notcs to the Accounts
lilr lltc ycar cndcd ()11 llrat dalc. I)rcparalion of'thcsc llnarrcial statclncnts ilrc llrr-r
rcsponsibilitv of'thc bank's rnanagcmcnt. Our responsibility is to cxprcss an opirrion on
these flnancial statemcnts based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BSA).
These standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable uisurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by management as well as evaluating the overall financial statement
presentation . We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion.

We also report that .

a) \de have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit and made due
verification thereof.

b) These financial statements are in agreement with the books of account of the Bank and
have been prepared in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles
which should be read in conjunction with annexed notes and it gives a true and fair
view of the state of affairs of the Bank as at 30th June, 2004 ind the result of its
operations for the year then ended.

c) Proper books of account as rcrluircd by tlrc relcvant laws and Ansar VDI) LJprrayan
Bank Act. 1995 were maintaincd by the management so {ar as appearccl lrom our
examination and tliat proper relurns adequate fbr the purpose of our auclit havc been
rcceivcd fiom branchcs not auditctl (exccpt 7 branches) by us.

'T'he c.rpcriditure incurred rvas lor thc purposc of tire Bank's busincss l'or thc l,ear untjer
our audit.

d)

Dhaka
.-'\Se<,,

(M.N.rSLAM & CO.) ( M. AHMEr) & CO.)
CHARTERED ACCOLINTANTSag xov zrlr,+

CHARTEN.ED ACCOIINT ANTS
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PROPERI'Y ANp ASSqT'S

cAsrr EA{-ANCB:
In hand
With Bangladesh Bank and Sonali Bank

BALANCE WITI{ OTHER BANKS AND
F'INANCIAL INSTITUTIOI\S :

In Bangladesh
Out-side Bangladesh

n{oNEY AT CALL ANp $HOF,T q{OTr.CE

INYESTMENTS :

LOAN AND AQVANCBS :

PRI rU ISIiS * FIXIII] _A,-SStrT'S

OTIIEI{ d\USETS

TOTAL PROPERTY AND ASSETS

LIABLLITIES AIID CAPITAL
LT;INBIUTIES:
BORROWING FROM OTHER BANKS
AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

DBPOSTLAND .OTrrER ACCOUNTS

Croup Savings Deposit
Group Savings Deposit (PKSF)
Inactive Deposit

BILLS PAYABLE

0THER LrABrLrTrBS

TOTAI- LIABiLITIE,S

ANSAR VDP UNNAYAN BANK

BALANCE qHEET AS AT J0TIr JUNI|,,2004.

NOTES AMOUNI'(Tk.)
30 TI]I JUNO. 2OO4

405,946

4A5,946

AMOLiN'r (Tk.)
30_Tl{ Jtt{E. ?gqJ

339,4_5.1

339,454

300

400

600

7.00

800

9.00

39,29 t .q58 27.697.967

39,291 ,g5g 7'/ ,697 ,967

405,561,30 i

527,171.703

2t 1,058,293

4.37.16-5,4_st)

6,607,365

2.999,014

5,777,616

5,449,974

607 ,659,7 50 526,000,000

c)4,ti(r6,-51.5

17,,5_5 i,4g{r
1 822

90,562.501
8"647,ii l2

li 72

112,434,943 99,722,195

55,06.i,993 23,782.15110.00

64e,934,331,

500

775, I 59,586

V
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CAPITA /SHAIttlll0Lllll EOUITY:

I'aiil up (.'aprt;rl
( icncral Ilcscn,c
()ther I(eserve
'l()1 Al. Sl IAItI:l lOl,Di:,ltS' llQ(ll'fY

TOTAL LIABII,ITIES AND SHARE
IIOLDERS EQTJTTY

206,883.701 t48,4E:1,3 18

9E2,Q4i,:87 797.497,65-{

Si rCt{ Ii.l'z\tl Y

( i!,x. AIrilflin co.)
CI I AR.]'TJI{L,D AC(]OLJ N'iAN'I'S

Ir00
12.00
13 00

I .5e.6i I .l(x)
2(r.()4-i.e4l{
2 t.207,4*sj

ll().056.400
.57. l(' I

9 169 757

Mr^- \/r,-*-
CTIAIRMAN

I)haka

D&tf
I\,'ln NA(; INC i)lt{lr(-l Olt

Sigrred as per ()ur rep()rt o{'cven datc antrexcd

-/'^^-.s_->--%(M.N.ISLAM & CO.)
CI.IARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

,ttlv 
2004
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ANSAR VDI} UNNAYAN BANK

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

NOT'E,SPAITl'IC:T1I,A I{S

A) TNCOME :

lnterest income

Less : Interest paid on deposit
and borrowing etc

NET INTEREST INCOME

Income from Invenstment

Interest on inter-braneh transactions
Other income

I'}R()i:ll' l;OR -IIIL 
YI_:AI( (n -B)

Cumrrrulativc luss upto last ycar
l)rofit befbre provi siorr

A1\lOtrN'I' ('I'ti.)
J0'l'll.luNIt.2004

164,455,743

4q -) i-sl

AtuotrNt'(Tk.)
J0't'il J UNE- 2{}0-}

I I 8, I -12,s t4

q7 4i6

15.00

I6.00

17.A0

36,560.123

160,860

t51 575

3.5" l5-s,432

1.501,0tt7

..191.59

1 l-5.122.592 ti7,8.l-s"0zs

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME

B) OPERA'IrNG uxPtiNSris :

Salaries and allorvances 1g.00
Managing l)irector or chie[ f]xecutive,s Salarv
I)ircctors' fccs, honorariuln and allor.vanccs
I{errt,'l'axes, lnsurance, l.ightirrg etc. I9 0t)
'l'ravelling and car expenses 20.00
Legal expenses

Postage, stamp, tclcgram, tclcphone ctc.
Auditors l€e

Stationcry, Printing an<l Advcrtiscrncrrt ctc. 2l 00
l)cpreciation and rcpair ol. fjxed asscts 22 (,t0

Interest on intcr branch transactions

Other expenses ?.3 00
'[0I'A l. ()pt.RA't'tNG EXpUNt)t.f t ] ti 1,1 1.355-3 58 85.344.

60,4[i{i.21 7 3e. 146.[j-s-]

. (1,8.981.667)

10.165.1 ri6

34,445,750

362,991

,109,0_56

1,480,500

5,333,792

26,500

802.557

60.000

2, t98,2411

1,740.679

3(r,560, I23

6.035.162

33,363,137

356.755

.i,5-i,ti70

l.-5 17.170

4.46t,27 t

550

574.037

60,000

I.n27,911

t.532,747

i-5. t-s5,.132

4, l4 I ,833

24 00 60,499,217

v



PROVISION:
a) Provision for Ex-Gratia
b) Provision for Bad & Doubtlul debt, against PKSF loan

c) Provision for Bad & Doubtful against
Non-PKSF loan

TOTAL PROVISION

Profit before Taxation
Provision for taxation @ 45%
Net Profit (Transferred to General Reserve)

tlh-*- \0,r-
CHAIRMAN

13,237 "696 0,061.257

1,400,000

2,226,696

9,611,000

1,350,000

376,257

8,335,000

1

47,25A,521
21,262,734

la3,g2g
46,769

2s,987.787 57.1 6 t
%

Dhaka

tl I rrUy eilu+

MANAGTNG DIRECTOR SllCRLrl-..\RY

Signed as per our report ofeven date annexed

& co.) ( M. AHilTED co.)CHARTERED ACCOTINTANTS CI{ARTERED ACC]OIJNI'AN]'S

i
I

)'

,:S.,
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ANSAR Vt}P UNNAYAN BANK

CASH FLOW STATtrMENT

A'!

Interest and commission received
Interest paid
Received from other operating activities
Cash paid to employees
Cash paid to suppliers
Cash paid for other operating activities
Cash flow from operating activities beforo change in
Net current assets

thanges in current asset :
I-oans & Advance to customers
Other short tenn Assets
Deposits from customers
Other liabilities
Net cash operating aetivities before Inconre Tax
Income Tax
Net cash flow from operating activities

AMOUNT (rK.)
30-0G2004
164.45s,743

(49,333, l5 I )
r 60,860

(40,791,176)

{2,799,956)
(10"931,760)

AilrouNT (TK.)
30-06.2003
I t g. 132,5 l4

(30,297,436)
I,s01,087

(39,969,650)
(2,446,030)
(9,724,332)

60,760,560

(40,012,253)
2,449,86A

13,212,659
31.282.p42
67,693,667

(21"?62.734\
46.430.933

t2.s02.a92\
(2,s02.092)

2A.574,90l-
B 1.569.7s0

102.234.650
l46,l6J,4gl
2q9.0c)5.7 t,l
4{sJ59J0s

F
Purchase of property
Net cash flory from

\&^- q6---
CHAIRMAN

Dhaka

, plant & equipments
investing activities

B.

39,296,153

(7cr,992, t34)
(2.325,866)
30,853,550

. 4,451,923
(7,716,374'

(46. 768)
( 7.76J.1.12)

(jl54.504 L
(454.s04)

1,955.300
t97.000.009
I9ti.955.300
190,737.654
10tt.358 060
?J9-A25JJ4

C.
Paid up capital
Increase/(Decrease) of long tenn borrowings
Net cash flow flrorn financing activities

D. Net increase in cash & cash equivalenh (A+B+C)
Opening cash & cash equivalenis
Closing cash & cash equivalents (IltE)

N,IANAGINC bIHrC'rON

Signed as per our report ofeven date annexed.

StrCI{irTARY

( Nr. AHiIIED & CO.)
(' I IAI(I-EI{t1D ACCOUNTi\N TS

( & co. )(]I IAII I EIrED AT]C]Ot-INI-AN'fS

T
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ANSAR VDP UNNAYAN BANK

NOTES ON F-INANCIAL STATEMENTS

F'qR T'[IE YI'AR ENI}ED.3OTH JUNE" 2094.

1.00 L STATTJS AND OI}JIiCTS F'TIIE

1.01 NATTJRE OF B

I,D oF'

OF

'Ihese financial statements have been prepared according to the Ilank Cotnpanics Actl99l on going concern basis undcr caslr systcrn on gcncrally accci;tcd arrcoLtntlr'lgprlncr ples. The Balance Sheet, Profit & Loss Account and Notes to the Accourits
have been prepared as per prol'orma given in I't Schctlulc o[ t]ank Corlpunics Act.1991 as received from Bangladesh Bank BRpD circular No. 03 dated ISth April.2000. '1'he polrcics

succceding nolcs

The bank was established as a body corporate under the Ansar vDp unnayan Bankordinance 1995 issued on september i6, 1995 rvith obiects to provide financialassistancelmicro credit among membcrs ol'Ansar vop witn a view to makc thcmself dependent and take active participation in the economic development or tn*country. Its operation started from I't November, 1996.

Thc principal activities o{'thc bank are to provide hasically rlicr' crcdit thcilitics t.thc Ansar vDl) rncmbcrs lor houscbuilding arrd other ccononric activilrcs rvith orwithout taking sccurlty liom tlrem and [crlbrnr otlrcr activitics unclcr spcciticinstruction,'guidcl incs ol' lrank

1.02 NtANAG[,r]tt.N.t ot,'.I'rII I]ANK :

'l.hc activities o1- the bank are controlle<i alrci nranagcd lry rules and regulatro,s asinclicated in Ansar vDP tjnnay'an Bank l{ulcs, 
-199-5" 'thc ."r1lon,ribili,i., lormanaging and. cottducting thc' aflairs o1' thc bank is e6stlrste<l upon tlrc Uoard ofDircctors consisting ol' l6 nrembers /dirc:ctors ol which I 2 dircctors arc cicctcci hv tlrcshareholders {i.m thcmselvcs ancl 4 clircctors (inclucling clrainri^,) arc ,;;;;;,;.";;the Govt" lor a thrcc vcars, tcrm

As pcrclausc 7(3) of'Ansar vllP tJnnayan l]arrk l{ulcs, i995 only nrcm6crs ol'Ansarvl)l) ttlclucling 011-ice rs arrd stal"f of Ansar VDI) [Jnnayan I3ank .a, ,r,rclrasc. scll ,rrltransl'er share of the bank among themsclves.'['otal number ol-nrcmtrcrs r,sharcholclersrvere l-346,3 i3 as orr 30 .lune, 2004.

2.00 n('COtrtYr ING p(}t,t(:t!.S :

1.03

2.Ot I

wlren ever appropriale are explained in thc

d
tl}



2.02 p[.PrUrC:[A'r'r0N

Depreciation has been charged on straight line method at the following rates on all
fixed assets.

Building
Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

Electrical Equipment

Furniture

2.03 IAXATION :21,262,734

Provision lor taxation has been made @ 45Yo

3.00 CASH BALANCE : TK. 4A5,946

This is made up as follows :

Cash in hand
Cash itenrs

4.OO BAI-ANCE WITH OT}.IER BANKS ANT)
II,INANEIrAL INSTI'I'UTIONS : TK.39,291,958

a) SQNALI BANK: Tk. 9,838,412

i. Current Account
ii. STD Account

b) OTIIIIR BANKS : TK. 29,453,546

i) Janata Bank (CD A/C)
ii) Janata Bank (STD A/C)
iii) Janata Bank (PKSI,') C/D tuC
iv) Janata Bank (PKSF) STD A/C
v) Bangladesh Krishi Bank (STD AIC)
vi) Agrani Bank (CD AIC)
vii) Agrani Bank (STD A/C)
viii) Dutch Bangla Bank Ltd (STD A/C)
ix) Other Banks (ClD A/C)
x) Other Banks (STD A/C)

2s%
20o ir

15(,

ljVo

t0%

TAKA
0 06 0.1

405,92tt
l8

405.q46

4.226,21t.
5,6 t2,201

l"AKA
30 06 01
I lg Jlfr

l8
1l() J sJ

1,75i..543
8.065.562

9.838.4 r 2 9.819.105

4,661,651
4,599,125
5,491,449
4,429,993

I0,560
600

1,000
1,21 9,579

l,gg0
9.040.801_

29.4s3.s46

1,J35,339
i.7q4.6,s5
3,25t.173
2,24e,424

10,417

5,900
1,000

8,423.671
1,890

843
17,878.tt62
27.697 .967

t ll .)),:

a



5.00 INVESTMENT : TI(. 40S,561J01

FDR investment with various banks are as under

Fixed Deposits (Own)
Fixed Deposits (PKSF)

6.0q LOAN & ADYANCES : TK. s27,177,703

This is made up as follows :

Own Fund Loan
PKSF Fund Loan

ADYANCf, TO STAFF
House Building Loan
Motor Cycle Advance
Bi-Cycle Advance
P. F. Advance

7.00 PS,EMISES {. FIXED ASSETS : TI( 6,607,36s
The make up as follows :

Opening balance as on 0l -07 _ZAA3
Addition during the year

Less : Depreciation during the year
Closing balance

8.00 OTHER ASSETS : TI( Z,ggg,At4

The break up is as under :

T.A advance
Advance against expenses
Advance for office rent
Advance against purchase
Earnest money (Security deposit)
Advance income Tax for staff
Suspense AIC
Inter branch Transaction
Interest receivable from House Building loan
Interest receivable from Motor Cycle A'du*r.
Interest receivable from Bi-Cycle Advance
Interest receivable from p.F. Advance

404,499,a35 270,362,013
696.280

4pleual 2J13$_ryJ
I

5:22.Q7J33 {_$J.lf.:Jlq

35 1,4 l3,g l5
168,346,770

4,495,005
1.334,226

45,030
1.ss2.7s7

5,777,616
2.502.092
8,279,709
1.672

6J07_J65

429,459,130
52,612,739

4,596,669
466,627
40,775

990 -5tt)

6,922,412
454.504

7,276,916
1.499.300

uu*e

s I .10046,700
25,000
39,25A
9,70a

158,1 75
91,317

317,929
936,567
909,527
191,692

5,790

39.250
3,200

149,175
77,012

233,318
3.929,047

665,t31
150,583

7,257
269.388 44.801

2"999.014

+(

@
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T

9.OO BORROWING F,ROM OTI{ER BANK AND
FINANCIAL INSTITTITIONS : TK. 607,659,750
J"he above balance consists ol :

' 
Pond payable *:lflbanks (Cuaranteed by Cora.)Loan payable to pKSp
Loan payable to Bangladesh Bank

10.00 O'[II[R LIABTLI.IIES : I.K. sS,064,993
This is made up as follows

Cash balance (Excess found)
Unpaid Salary
Employees provident Fund
Super Annuation & pension Fund
Employecs sccuri ty deposi t
Contractor's /Suppliers deposit
Sundries
Provision fior Ex-Cratia
Provision for Taxation
Levy
Vat
Death relief grant fund
Unadjusted share capital

Audit fees treated on cash basis

9,960 -
3-50,000 -

@Jer I0 1,200Emi-

lJ-uuQ0Q-QQQ t_qQQ,Qll_q,0_Q0

1s0,000,000 t50,000.000

SAIoAJca
?Q.0*9_Q..0*o__o_Q

50.000.

aq0-.waJqo

sEuqg laeg&@

300,000.000
107,659,750
20q.000.000

6AZ-65X2IQ

300,000,000
26,000,000

000 000

IegaJas

1,674 '
9l.t02,

tl,(r(rll..l I 0 .-

t2,ti6 t .305 -

4,347.117 -
79,9-s-5

4,596,0ig
2,7,s0,000

21,309.502

I,674
66,3e3

6.672,025
9,74_5,()01

4,2 l3,e5tr
il. t7{t

1.565,262
1.3_s0,000

46,768
8,692

I1.00 SI{ARE CAPTTAL :

AUTHORISED CAPITAL : TK. I,000n000,000

10,000,000, ordinary shares of Tk. 100 each

Issugd Cauital : 200,000,0000

Nos of
shares

1,500,000
500,000

Paid uo Qanital : 159,631,300

I,596,313 share of Tk. 100 each

2A5,74c) nctv shares arr_: issucci <juring tl:c year

Shares of Ansar VDp Members
Shares of Government of Bangladesh

,* v
+

I



12.00 GENERAL BESBRVE : TI{. 26,044,948

Movernent of the above balance is as follows

Opening balance
Add : 'liansferred from current year's profit

13.00 OTHER RP,SERVF' : TK' 71,207,453

' Movement of the above balance is as follows

OPening balance
Addition durins the Year :

n"*e** for Bad debt againts PKSF loan

Reserve for Bad debt againts Non-PKSF loan

14.00PROFITANDLOSSACCOUI{T:TIL70'653'403
'i'his is made uP as follorvs

Opening balancc
Add : Profit during the Year

Interest paid on group savlngs

Interest paid on borrowed fund

Interest on P.F.

Interest paid on securitY dePosit

5?JQ_l

9.369,757 658,500

57.161

2t-?_L7_,2[7

?.oJ-4#

2,226,696
9.61"1..0_00

U2wA53

1 0,1 65,1 86

0u!E2u
70 653.403

128,277,999
754,954
453,445

376.757
ti.335.000

2;hgJil

(28,981,667)
39.1 46.853

J.Ligt.lgq

102,644,695
574,574
371,667

i4,541.578
l]J.E2,.1L:i

5 1?.1 096

24.071.32t)
6E9,4.q9

57JA_t

'I

Operational profit upto 2003-2004 transferred to provision for Ex-Gratia, provision

fo, Uua debt, provision for income tax & gene.ul reserve which are mentioned in

PIL NC.

15.00 IN'I'$IrDS'I' INCOMB - :'I'K' 164,455,743

lnterest on loan
Interest on Deposit with other Banks

Interest on staff Advance
Interest on Investment

l.Q44I!*?-4J

16.00 INTEREST PdtD oN DBP9SIT AI{D BORROWINGS ETC : TIC 49"333'151

This is made uP as follows :

35.029.345

6,394.222
4 t.654.293

1,099,999
r84 .637

49 333-15 I

v

209 31

t



17.00 O'[I{ER INCOtutE : TK. t60,f60

This is made up as follows :

Sale of pass book
Sale of form
Sale of tender schedule
Other receipts

18.00 SALARIES,qND ALLOWANCES : TK. 3,4,44s,7sa

This is made up as follows :

Salaries (basic)
I Iousc Itent allorvanccs
Mcdical allowanccs
Conveyance allowances
Llonus
Inconre l-ax
l-unch Subsidies
Group lnsurance
Dcarncss allowance
Pcnsion ljund
()tlrcr allowanocs

House Rent
lnsurance
utilities

20.00 : TK. 5,,333,792

This consist of

'l-ravelling & Conveyane
Fuel & Others

17.i00
Ji-zoq

rc-q=,=E-6!

18.234,162
,s.729,908
1.078,545

143.t48
2,63t.484

,s0,052
2,477,660

3-50,000

t,30{t,420
2.3(r2.1t07

79,.5(r4

18.127.767
6,0(r7.462
l, I 8.s,203

195,8e0
2.338,375

8,997
2,679.236

192,684
2,5A7.t 18

415,605
8 i0,210

i t,690
243._581

1,5!4,0J7

2.767,400
i09.,92{i

1,7e9.758
66t,5I3

1,242.t20
542.3e7
43.425

405

=r,ir1{1:14 lll:6=L1-ll

19.00 RENT, TAXES.Ilr{suRANqE. LIG}irING ETC. : TK. 3,480,500

This includes :

.t)42
l*sg=8Q jiJJZ!

2,644,990
150. l4_l
6ll5 167

4,s 82,41s
75 1,357

1,4gg,l gg

549,41A
149.649

5 lll 7q? !,4=6JJJ)

21.00 STATIONERYT PRTNTINGANDADVBRTISEMENT ETC. : TI( z,lg1,24g
This make up :

Printing & Stationery
Office Stationeries
Advertisement, Olfice notice

2"1ry24n L&2zerl

)Jt

L

T

I

I

I



22.00 DTPRBCIATI0N AND I{IPAIRS oF'r?lX[iq-tUslirir$ : TI{. t,74a,67s

Depreciation
Repairs of fumiture

23.00 0'fHIrIt tlXPEIliSlrS :'I'K. 6,0J5,162

Subscription
Books and Journals
Training Expenses
Bank charge
Commission & Exchange
Entertainment
Miscellaneous Expenses
Honorarium
Business Development

Dhaka

ag qav 
zag+

(M.N. ISLAM & CO.)
CHARTERED ACCOLINTANTS

a
rT\-/

( Fr. AHMED & CO.)

f JlU,l.-C.:l {, i4l*sl-j

C I I AR"f trR|:D ACCOUTT--f ANTS

1.672,343
68,336

1.740.679

1,499,300
33.447

1.537.747

505,240
311 ,492
105,557

3"71e,700
3s2.404
162"4i'rl
799.296
29,000
,50,000

l2 tr,000

299,054
1s7,498

1.68 r.3n3
203,700
163.901

I,515.2q7

tr
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